

City Of Creedmoor 5008 Hartung Ln Creedmoor, Texas. 78610

Tel: (512) 243-6700 Fax: (512) 243-6701

www.cityofcreedmoortx.gov

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP AGENDA

Notice is hereby given of a Workshop meeting of the City Council of Creedmoor to be held on Wednesday, February 26, 2025, at 12:00 p.m. at: City Hall-Council Chambers, 12513 FM 1625, Creedmoor, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. The City Council reserves the right to meet in closed session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code.

Call to Order Roll Call Announce a Quorum is Present

A. ACTION ITEMS:

Citizens wanting to comment on agenda items should submit a Public Comment form to the City Secretary <u>prior</u> to the meeting being called to order. Speakers must be a resident, property owner or business owner within the city limits of the City of Creedmoor.

Individuals wishing to speak on an Agenda item will be allowed to speak when the agenda item is called and recognized by the Mayor. Comments made during this time must be directly related to the agenda item under discussion and comments shall be limited to three (3) minutes per person.

1. The City Council will convene a workshop with MRB Group to review concepts for the new City Hall / Maintenance / Library Complex.

B. ADJOURNMENT:

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Creedmoor, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: Monday, December 2, 2024, at 5 PM, and remained so posted continuously for at least three (3) days preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

I certify that the attached notice and agenda of items to be considered by the City Council were removed by me from the City Hall bulletin board on the day of _____ at 5:00 PM.

Title Administrator

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Creedmoor will provide for reasonable accommodations for person attending City Council meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received four (4) business days prior to the meeting. Please contact City Hall at (512) 243-6700 or FAX (512) 243-6701 for further information. Braille is not available.

Print Name	
City Secretary	Date